OGE also recognized District government Ethics Counselors who had a high rate of 
compliance in the 2025 Financial Disclosure program during the introductory session. Ethics 
Week 2025 consisted of 17 ethics and open government courses over four days. Three hundred 
and seventy-three (373) District employees attended Ethics Week.  

BEGA will hold Ethics Week 2026 in October 2026 

Office of Open Government 

Annually, OOG hosts a FOIA Webinar Series on D.C. FOIA for the District’s FOIA officers, once 
weekly between July and August (except holiday weeks), covering a variety of related topics.